# CH \$190,00 905668

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAOU VINEYARDS, LLC		04/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANK OF THE WEST, AS AGENT		
Street Address:	300 S. Grand Avenue		
Internal Address:	5th Floor		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90071		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90566881	DISRUPTOR
Serial Number:	90566874	THE INNOVATOR
Serial Number:	90566867	THRILL SEEKER
Serial Number:	90566862	REBOUND
Serial Number:	90394747	THE BIGGIE
Serial Number:	90462632	UNBOUND
Serial Number:	90394743	THE BIG LUSCIOUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2138915607

Email: crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Corina Rachina

TRADEMARK REEL: 007342 FRAME: 0451

900626822

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Supplement No 1 to Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in IP (First Amendment (BOTW\_Daou))#page1.tif

source=Supplement No 1 to Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in IP (First Amendment (BOTW\_Daou))#page2.tif

source=Supplement No 1 to Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in IP (First Amendment (BOTW Daou))#page3.tif

source=Supplement No 1 to Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in IP (First Amendment (BOTW Daou))#page4.tif

## SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

April 16, 2021

This SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Supplement") supplements and shall be considered a part of that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of December 20, 2019 (the "Memorandum"), entered into by DAOU VINEYARDS, LLC, a California limited liability company, ("Grantor") in favor of BANK OF THE WEST, as Agent ("Secured Party"), which was filed and recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on or about December 1, 2020, at Reel/Frame 7118/0903.

Grantor and Secured Party agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Exhibit A</u> to the Memorandum is hereby supplemented by adding those certain trademark registrations and applications described on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, to the list of trademarks set forth on Exhibit A.
- 2. Except as expressly supplemented or modified pursuant to this Supplement, the Memorandum shall remain otherwise unchanged and in full force and effect.

[Signature page follows]

BN 45140588v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto have executed this Supplement as of the date herein referenced above.

### GRANTOR:

DAOU VINEYARDS, LLC, a California limited liability company

By: Daniel Vineyards, LLC

Its: Member

By: \\
Name: Daniel J. Daou

Title: Manager

By: GJD Holdings, LLC

Its: Member

By:\_\_\_\_

Name: George J. Daou Title: Sole Member

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto have executed this Supplement as of the case hereta referenced atmosp.

### GRANTOR:

DAGL VINEYARDS, LLC a California agriced lightlity company

By: Daniel Versigna, LLC

it Member

By:\_\_\_

Name: Daniel J. Daniel

Title: Manager

By: GID Holdings LLC

is: Veraby

Brigh

Same Market Door

STREEMEN OF TO MESSORANDES AND NOTICE OF STREET INTEREST OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

### SCHEDULE 1

to

### SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

### Trademark Registrations/Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Serial Number	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
DISRUPTOR	03/08/2021	90566881	N/A	N/A	Pending
THE INNOVATOR	03/08/2021	90566874	N/A	N/A	Pending
THRILL SEEKER	03/08/2021	90566867	N/A	N/A	Pending
REBOUND	03/08/2021	90566862	N/A	N/A	Pending
THE BIGGIE	03/08/2021	90394747	N/A	N/A	Pending
UNBOUND	01/13/2021	90462632	N/A	N/A	Pending
THE BIG LUSCIOUS	12/18/2020	90394743	N/A	N/A	Pending

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007342 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 07/01/2021